
Port
% of Total 
Tonnage

50% 
Allocation on 

Tonnage
50% Divided 

Equally Total

FEDERAL
Total Allocation 

on Tonnage

STATE
Total Allocation 

on Tonnage Annual Total Quarterly Total

Hueneme 0.62% 669.62 9,754.55 10,424.17 599.10 898.65 11,921.88 2,980.47

Humboldt 0.02% 22.21 9,754.55 9,776.76 19.87 29.81 9,826.44 2,456.61

Long Beach 41.27% 44,280.42 9,754.55 54,034.97 39,617.15 59,425.72 153,077.84 38,269.46

Los Angeles 52.16% 55,966.61 9,754.55 65,721.16 50,072.64 75,108.96 190,902.76 47,725.69

Oakland 4.82% 5,170.19 9,754.55 14,924.74 4,625.70 6,938.55 26,488.96 6,622.24

Redwood City 0.14% 146.94 9,754.55 9,901.49 131.45 197.18 10,230.12 2,557.53

Richmond 0.04% 45.04 9,754.55 9,799.59 40.30 60.45 9,900.36 2,475.09

San Diego 0.56% 599.66 9,754.55 10,354.21 536.51 804.76 11,695.48 2,923.87

San Francisco 0.04% 46.65 9,754.55 9,801.20 41.73 62.60 9,905.52 2,476.38

Stockton 0.26% 282.58 9,754.55 10,037.13 252.82 379.22 10,669.20 2,667.30

West Sacramento 0.07% 70.11 9,754.55 9,824.66 62.72 94.08 9,981.44 2,495.36

Totals 100.00% 107,300.00 107,300.00 214,600.00 96,000.00 144,000.00 454,600.00 113,650.00
- 
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FISCAL YEAR 2024-25
CALIFORNIA ASSOCIATION OF PORT AUTHORITIES
TONNAGE STATISTICS FOR BUDGET PURPOSES

Port General Cargo Dry Bulk Cargo Liquid Bulk Cargo Total %
100% 25% 10%

Hueneme 2,059,221              - 88,359 2,147,580          

2,059,221              - 8,836 2,068,057          0.62%

Humboldt Bay Harbor District - 216,524 144,656 361,180             

- 54,131 14,466 68,597 0.02%

Long Beach 130,763,517          9,034,128              37,346,128            177,143,773      

130,763,517          2,258,532              3,734,613              136,756,662      41.27%

Los Angeles 171,930,709          781,234 7,225,838              179,937,781      

171,930,709          195,309 722,584 172,848,602      52.16%

Oakland 15,766,492            747,707 143,015 16,657,214        

15,766,492            186,927 14,302 15,967,721        4.82%

Redwood City - 1,815,129 - 1,815,129 

- 453,782 - 453,782 0.14%

Richmond 132,452 - 66,550 199,002             

132,452 - 6,655 139,107             0.04%

San Diego 1,678,821              654,490 95,556 2,428,867          

1,678,821              163,623 9,556 1,852,000          0.56%

San Francisco - 576,218 - 576,218

- 144,055 - 144,055 0.04%

Stockton 185,607 2,138,560              1,524,695              3,848,862          

185,607 534,640 152,470 872,717             0.26%

West Sacramento - 865,978 - 865,978

- 216,495 - 216,495 0.07%

Total Tonnage 322,516,819          16,829,968            46,634,797            385,981,584      

Budget Tonnage 322,516,819          4,207,494 4,663,482 331,387,795      100.00%

Note:  Based on 2022 tonnage statistics provided by each CAPA member



Port
% of Total 
Tonnage

STATE
Total Allocation 

on Tonnage
Quarterly
Allocation

Hueneme 0.62% 898.65 224.66

Humbolt 0.02% 29.81 7.45

Long Beach 41.27% 59,425.72 14,856.43

Los Angeles 52.16% 75,108.96 18,777.24

Oakland 4.82% 6,938.55 1,734.64

Redwood City 0.14% 197.18 49.30

Richmond 0.04% 60.45 15.11

San Diego 0.56% 804.76 201.19

San Francisco 0.04% 62.60 15.65

Stockton 0.26% 379.22 94.81

West Sacramento 0.07% 94.08 23.52

Totals 100.00% 144,000 36,000.00
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